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Making waves in the desert

Project No. 5499742B
Pavement Preservation FY 2021 Mill & Overlay - Locals and Collectors

Base Bid

Item No.
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Bid Tabulation

Item Name
Mobilization / Demobilization

SURVEY OF EXISTING LOCATIONS, AS-BUILTS

ADJUST VALVE BOX AND COVER

ADJUST MANHOLE LID, FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE
RECONSTRUCT EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT, TYPE B
SAWCUT AND REMOVE SIDEWALK

SAWCUT AND REMOVE SIDEWALK RAMP

SAWCUT AND REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER AND APRON, ALLEY ENTRANCE

SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

SAWCUT AND REMOVE AC PAVEMENT

CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK

CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK RAMP: MAP 236-5 SINGLE RAMP

CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK RAMP: MAP 236-5 DOUBLE RAMP

CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK RAMP: COT T-347

CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK RAMP: COT T-347, TYPE B

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE ALLEY ENTRANCE

CONSTRUT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - TYPE A

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER AND APRON

CONSTRUCT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PATCHBACK)

REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN LID

REMOVE SIGN POST AND FOUNDATION

INSTALL SIGN POST AND FOUNDATION

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)

Quantity

1

35

47

100

190

96

10070

3340

1160

190

70

17

3900

3340

6170

1160

90

14650

Unit

LS

LS

EA

EA

EA

SF

EA

SF

LF

SY

SF

EA

EA

EA

EA

SF

LF

SF

SY

SF

EA

EA

LF

Unit Cost Eng. Est.
$35,000.00 $35,000.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00

$680.00 $23,800.00
$680.00 $31,960.00
$475.00 $47,500.00
$3.00 $570.00
$750.00 $72,000.00
$3.00 $30,210.00
$20.00 $66,800.00
$20.00 $23,200.00
$10.00 $1,900.00
$2,400.00 $168,000.00
$3,000.00 $51,000.00
$2,500.00 $17,500.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$12.00 $46,800.00
$30.00 $100,200.00
$10.00 $61,700.00
$65.00 $75,400.00
$50.00 $4,500.00
$175.00 $175.00
$500.00 $500.00
$0.30 $4,395.00

-
g & $
§ 3 $
S § S
& S $
$17,895.16 $154,000.00 $27,050.00
$17,895.16 $154,000.00 $27,050.00
$19,313.68 $30,500.00 $16,820.00
$19,313.68 $30,500.00 $16,820.00
$332.81 $450.00 $250.00
$11,648.35 $15,750.00 $8,750.00
$360.09 $500.00 $500.00
$16,924.23 $23,500.00 $23,500.00
$154.73 $200.00 $250.00
$15,473.00 $20,000.00 $25,000.00
$15.29 $5.50 $3.00
$2,905.10 $1,045.00 $570.00
$330.97 $500.00 $400.00
$31,773.12 $48,000.00 $38,400.00
$3.88 $3.50 $3.00
$39,071.60 $35,245.00 $30,210.00
$11.21 $8.50 $5.00
$37,441.40 $28,390.00 $16,700.00
$26.94 $21.00 $15.00
$31,250.40 $24,360.00 $17,400.00
$29.48 $12.00 $10.00
$5,601.20 $2,280.00 $1,900.00
$1,064.79 $1,300.00 $1,500.00
$74,535.30 $91,000.00 $105,000.00
$1,010.90 $1,700.00 $3,000.00
$17,185.30 $28,900.00 $51,000.00
$858.26 $1,100.00 $1,500.00
$6,007.82 $7,700.00 $10,500.00
$1,168.05 $1,400.00 $1,500.00
$1,168.05 $1,400.00 $1,500.00
$8.41 $9.00 $9.50
$32,799.00 $35,100.00 $37,050.00
$20.62 $23.00 $26.00
$68,870.80 $76,820.00 $86,840.00
$10.26 $9.00 $7.00
$63,304.20 $55,530.00 $43,190.00
$34.77 $38.00 $70.00
$40,333.20 $44,080.00 $81,200.00
$24.75 $60.00 $50.00
$2,227.50 $5,400.00 $4,500.00
$237.87 $80.00 $150.00
$237.87 $80.00 $150.00
$346.99 $400.00 $150.00
$346.99 $400.00 $150.00
$0.40 $0.16 $0.22
$5,860.00 $2,344.00 $3,223.00

$58,000.00
$58,000.00
$28,000.00
$28,000.00
$800.00
$28,000.00
$850.00
$39,950.00
$250.00
$25,000.00
$3.00
$570.00
$220.00
$21,120.00
$1.50
$15,105.00
$12.00
$40,080.00
$9.50
$11,020.00
$9.00
$1,710.00
$1,810.00
$126,700.00
$1,210.00
$20,570.00
$1,300.00
$9,100.00
$1,650.00
$1,650.00
$8.00
$31,200.00
$21.00
$70,140.00
$8.50
$52,445.00
$50.00
$58,000.00
$60.00
$5,400.00
$250.00
$250.00
$350.00
$350.00
$0.20
$2,930.00

$155,000.00
$155,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$740.00
$25,900.00
$775.00
$36,425.00
$540.00
$54,000.00
$6.00
$1,140.00
$545.00
$52,320.00
$3.50
$35,245.00
$9.50
$31,730.00
$23.50
$27,260.00
$12.20
$2,318.00
$1,475.00
$103,250.00
$1,950.00
$33,150.00
$1,300.00
$9,100.00
$1,525.00
$1,525.00
$9.75
$38,025.00
$27.00
$90,180.00
$9.75
$60,157.50
$65.00
$75,400.00
$67.00
$6,030.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$0.22
$3,223.00

$104,058.50
$104,058.50
$14,500.00
$14,500.00
$660.00
$23,100.00
$690.00
$32,430.00
$210.00
$21,000.00
$10.00
$1,900.00
$1,000.00
$96,000.00
$5.75
$57,902.50
$6.50
$21,710.00
$26.00
$30,160.00
$10.00
$1,900.00
$2,300.00
$161,000.00
$2,925.00
$49,725.00
$2,150.00
$15,050.00
$2,400.00
$2,400.00
$10.25
$39,975.00
$32.00
$106,880.00
$11.00
567,870.00
$64.00
$74,240.00
$155.00
$13,950.00
$175.00
$175.00
$350.00
$350.00
$0.20
$2,930.00



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)

FURNISH AND INSTALL SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS (THERMOPLASTIC)

PERFORMED BICYCLE RIDER & ARROW

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINS

RESIDENTIAL SPEED CUSHION

TACK COAT

STREET CRACK SEALING

FULL WIDTH MILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ASPHALT BASE CONCRETE PAVEMENT

CONSTRUCT 1.5 INCH OF ARAC PAVEMENT (TERMINAL BLEND) SUPERPAVE

TRAFFIC CONTROL ALLOWANCE

OFF DUTY POLICE OFFICER ALLOWANCE

LANDSCAPE RESOTRATION ALLOWANCE

CONCRETE ALLOWANCE

UTILITY PERMIT ALLOWANCE

14650

134

260

16

51

70940

100

6300

LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

TN

LS

SY

TN

TN

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

$0.50 $7,325.00
$125.00 $16,750.00
$400.00 $2,800.00
$3.50 $910.00
$2,000.00 $32,000.00
$325.00 $16,575.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$1.80 $127,692.00
$150.00 $15,000.00
$125.00 $787,500.00
$75,000.00 $75,000.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Base Bid:

$2,047,662.00

$0.56
$8,204.00
$328.82
5$44,061.88
$426.34
$2,984.38
$5.12
$1,331.20
$4,378.65
$70,058.40
$488.59
$24,918.09
$2,385.10
$2,385.10
$1.37
$97,187.80
$172.57
$17,257.00
$84.95
$535,185.00
$75,000.00
$75,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$1,490,746.12

$0.51
$7,471.50
$105.00
$14,070.00
$300.00
$2,100.00
$5.00
$1,300.00
$2,600.00
$41,600.00
$400.00
$20,400.00
$39,000.00
$39,000.00
$1.20
$85,128.00
$79.00
$7,900.00
$77.00
$485,100.00
$75,000.00
$75,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$1,580,893.50

$0.45
$6,592.50
$108.00
$14,472.00
$288.00
$2,016.00
$3.40
$884.00
$2,000.00
$32,000.00
$400.00
$20,400.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$1.60
$113,504.00
$90.00
$9,000.00
$104.00
$655,200.00
$75,000.00
$75,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$1,637,671.50

$0.45
$6,592.50
$110.00
$14,740.00
$280.00
$1,960.00
$3.50
$910.00
$4,000.00
$64,000.00
$650.00
$33,150.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$1.70
$120,598.00
$120.00
$12,000.00
$97.00
$611,100.00
$75,000.00
$75,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$1,697,340.50

$0.46
$6,739.00
$112.00
$15,008.00
$298.00
$2,086.00
$3.75
$975.00
$3,800.00
$60,800.00
$515.00
$26,265.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$1.30
$92,222.00
$175.00
$17,500.00
$93.00
$585,900.00
$75,000.00
$75,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$1,824,873.50

$0.42
$6,153.00
$100.00
$13,400.00
$270.00
$1,890.00
$3.25
$845.00
$2,550.00
$40,800.00
$275.00
$14,025.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1.15
$81,581.00
$200.00
$20,000.00
$100.00
$630,000.00
$75,000.00
$75,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$1,894,400.00
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