

Project No. 5499742B Pavement Preservation FY 2021 Mill & Overlay - Locals and Collectors

Bid Tabulation

						Pals Constru	COWES CONST	inonio _m o	W. O.	CACTUS ASSIMA	MONTH OF THE WOOD
Base Bid						% %	NBS C.	Nio.	Kin S	ž	Way of St.
Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Eng. Est.	Ž	Ö	W,	N. S. W.	3	\$ 0
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS			\$17,895.16	\$154,000.00	\$27,050.00	\$58,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$104,058.50
			_	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,895.16	\$154,000.00	\$27,050.00	\$58,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$104,058.50
2	SURVEY OF EXISTING LOCATIONS, AS-BUILTS	1	LS			\$19,313.68	\$30,500.00	\$16,820.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00
_			<u>-</u> .	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,313.68	\$30,500.00	\$16,820.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00
3	ADJUST VALVE BOX AND COVER	35	EA			\$332.81	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$740.00	\$660.00
				\$680.00	\$23,800.00	\$11,648.35	\$15,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,900.00	\$23,100.00
4	ADJUST MANHOLE LID, FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	47	EA			\$360.09	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$775.00	\$690.00
_	DECONCEDIUM EVICTING CURVEY MONUMENT. TYPE D	400	-	\$680.00	\$31,960.00	\$16,924.23	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$39,950.00	\$36,425.00	\$32,430.00
5	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT, TYPE B	100	EA			\$154.73	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$540.00	\$210.00
	CANACHT AND DEMONE CIDENALLY	100	CE	\$475.00	\$47,500.00	\$15,473.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$21,000.00
6	SAWCUT AND REMOVE SIDEWALK	190	SF	**	4	\$15.29	\$5.50	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$10.00
7	CANACHT AND DEMONE CIDENALLY DAMAD	0.0	ΓΛ.	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$2,905.10	\$1,045.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,900.00
/	SAWCUT AND REMOVE SIDEWALK RAMP	96	EA	Á==0.00	4=2 222 22	\$330.97	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$220.00	\$545.00	\$1,000.00
8	SAWCUT AND REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER AND APRON, ALLEY ENTRANCE	10070	SF -	\$750.00	\$72,000.00	\$31,773.12	\$48,000.00	\$38,400.00	\$21,120.00	\$52,320.00	\$96,000.00
ð	SAWCOT AND REMOVE VALLEY GOTTER AND APRON, ALLEY ENTRANCE	10070	3F	ć2.00	ć20 240 00	\$3.88	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$5.75
9	SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	3340	LF	\$3.00	\$30,210.00	\$39,071.60	\$35,245.00	\$30,210.00	\$15,105.00	\$35,245.00	\$57,902.50
9	SAWCOT AND REMOVE EXISTING CORB AND GOTTER	3340	LF	¢20.00	¢cc 900 00	\$11.21	\$8.50	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$9.50	\$6.50
10	SAWCUT AND REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	1160	SY	\$20.00	\$66,800.00	\$37,441.40	\$28,390.00	\$16,700.00	\$40,080.00	\$31,730.00	\$21,710.00
10	SAWCOT AND REMOVE AC PAVEINENT	1100	31	\$20.00	ć22 200 00	\$26.94	\$21.00	\$15.00	\$9.50	\$23.50	\$26.00
11	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK	190	SF	\$20.00	\$23,200.00	\$31,250.40 \$29.48	\$24,360.00 \$12.00	<i>\$17,400.00</i> \$10.00	\$11,020.00 \$9.00	\$27,260.00 \$12.20	<i>\$30,160.00</i> \$10.00
11	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK	190	31	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,601.20	\$2,280.00	\$1,900.00	\$9.00 \$1,710.00	\$2,318.00	\$1,900.00
12	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK RAMP: MAP 236-5 SINGLE RAMP	70	EA .	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,064.79	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,300.00
12	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK NAIM : IMAI 250-5 SINGLE NAIM	70	LA	\$2,400.00	\$168,000.00	\$74,535.30	\$1,300.00 \$ 91,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$105,000.00	\$1,810.00 \$126,700.00	\$1,475.00 \$103,250.00	\$161,000.00
13	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK RAMP: MAP 236-5 DOUBLE RAMP	17	EA -	32,400.00	3108,000.00	\$1,010.90	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,925.00
13	250 5 200522 10 1111	-7	271	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$17,185.30	\$28,900.00	\$51,000.00	\$20,570.00	\$33,150.00	\$49,725.00
14	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK RAMP: COT T-347	7	EA .	ψο,οσοίοσ	431,000.00	\$858.26	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,150.00
		·		\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,007.82	\$7,700.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$15,050.00
15	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK RAMP: COT T-347, TYPE B	1	EA	1-,	427,00000	\$1,168.05	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,525.00	\$2,400.00
				\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,168.05	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,525.00	\$2,400.00
16	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE ALLEY ENTRANCE	3900	SF	, ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$8.41	\$9.00	\$9.50	\$8.00	\$9.75	\$10.25
				\$12.00	\$46,800.00	\$32,799.00	\$35,100.00	\$37,050.00	\$31,200.00	\$38,025.00	\$39,975.00
17	CONSTRUT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - TYPE A	3340	LF		·	\$20.62	\$23.00	\$26.00	\$21.00	\$27.00	\$32.00
				\$30.00	\$100,200.00	\$68,870.80	\$76,820.00	\$86,840.00	\$70,140.00	\$90,180.00	\$106,880.00
18	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER AND APRON	6170	SF			\$10.26	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$8.50	\$9.75	\$11.00
				\$10.00	\$61,700.00	\$63,304.20	\$55,530.00	\$43,190.00	\$52,445.00	\$60,157.50	\$67,870.00
19	CONSTRUCT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PATCHBACK)	1160	SY			\$34.77	\$38.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$64.00
				\$65.00	\$75,400.00	\$40,333.20	\$44,080.00	\$81,200.00	\$58,000.00	\$75,400.00	\$74,240.00
20	REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN LID	90	SF			\$24.75	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$67.00	\$155.00
			_	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,227.50	\$5,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,030.00	\$13,950.00
21	REMOVE SIGN POST AND FOUNDATION	1	EA			\$237.87	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$175.00
				\$175.00	\$175.00	\$237.87	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$175.00
22	INSTALL SIGN POST AND FOUNDATION	1	EA			\$346.99	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$350.00
			_	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$346.99	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$350.00
23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)	14650	LF			\$0.40	\$0.16	\$0.22	\$0.20	\$0.22	\$0.20
				\$0.30	\$4,395.00	\$5,860.00	\$2,344.00	\$3,223.00	<i>\$2,930.00</i>	\$3,223.00	\$2,930.00

24	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)	14650	LF			\$0.56	\$0.51	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.46	\$0.42
				\$0.50	\$7,325.00	\$8,204.00	\$7,471.50	\$6,592.50	\$6,592.50	\$6,739.00	\$6,153.00
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS (THERMOPLASTIC)	134	EA			\$328.82	\$105.00	\$108.00	\$110.00	\$112.00	\$100.00
				\$125.00	\$16,750.00	\$44,061.88	\$14,070.00	\$14,472.00	\$14,740.00	\$15,008.00	\$13,400.00
26	PERFORMED BICYCLE RIDER & ARROW	7	EA			\$426.34	\$300.00	\$288.00	\$280.00	\$298.00	\$270.00
				\$400.00	\$2,800.00	<i>\$2,984.38</i>	\$2,100.00	\$2,016.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,086.00	\$1,890.00
27	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINS	260	EA			\$5.12	\$5.00	\$3.40	\$3.50	\$3.75	\$3.25
				\$3.50	\$910.00	\$1,331.20	\$1,300.00	\$884.00	\$910.00	\$975.00	\$845.00
28	RESIDENTIAL SPEED CUSHION	16	EA		_	\$4,378.65	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,550.00
				\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$70,058.40	\$41,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$60,800.00	\$40,800.00
29	TACK COAT	51	TN		_	\$488.59	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$515.00	\$275.00
				\$325.00	\$16,575.00	\$24,918.09	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$33,150.00	\$26,265.00	\$14,025.00
30	STREET CRACK SEALING	1	LS			\$2,385.10	\$39,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00
				\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,385.10	\$39,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00
31	FULL WIDTH MILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	70940	SY			\$1.37	\$1.20	\$1.60	\$1.70	\$1.30	\$1.15
				\$1.80	\$127,692.00	\$97,187.80	\$85,128.00	\$113,504.00	\$120,598.00	\$92,222.00	\$81,581.00
32	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ASPHALT BASE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	100	TN			\$172.57	\$79.00	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$175.00	\$200.00
				\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,257.00	\$7,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,000.00
33	CONSTRUCT 1.5 INCH OF ARAC PAVEMENT (TERMINAL BLEND) SUPERPAVE	6300	TN			\$84.95	\$77.00	\$104.00	\$97.00	\$93.00	\$100.00
				\$125.00	\$787,500.00	\$535,185.00	\$485,100.00	\$655,200.00	\$611,100.00	\$585,900.00	\$630,000.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL ALLOWANCE	1	AL			\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
				\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
35	OFF DUTY POLICE OFFICER ALLOWANCE	1	AL			\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
				\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
36	LANDSCAPE RESOTRATION ALLOWANCE	1	AL		_	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	CONCRETE ALLOWANCE	1	AL			\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
				\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
38	UTILITY PERMIT ALLOWANCE	1	AL			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				Total Base Bid:	\$2,047,662.00	\$1,490,746.12	\$1,580,893.50	\$1,637,671.50	\$1,697,340.50	\$1,824,873.50	\$1,894,400.00
				iotai base biu.	72,047,002.00	71,430,740.12	71,200,023.30	71,037,071.30	71,097,340.30	71,024,073.30	91,094,400.00